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in the cafeteria, 
1 Your Heart.”
, which centered

Toiirnanieiit Ends With 
Finals At Snrnce Pines

Exch.

Spring Brings Baseball
iJce three!” and “Kill the umpire!” will be heard in the near 

j 17 on every sandlot, major league, and college baseball dia- 
rpts rron “Old Man Winter” will blow himself out and “Lady 

’ will usher in a magnificent array of colors plus the “whack” 
0nQPuLville Slugger against the horsehide of a baseball, 

lition j-Q f.u a poor football season and a mediocre basketball campaign 
wspapers th ^ welcome the first sights of spring with
m all o ^ anticipation. During the baseball season in ’55, the Lions 
is now compiled a 12-4 record for the year. As this season

5 is the ^^^^'^^^^derway, many familiar faces will be seen on the MH nine.
first F /•^if’^i enson, who led the team last year with a .429 average, will 

' be pubr h H shortstop. Flashy fielding Gary DeBruhl will probably 
[ts afj^g down the initial sack for the Lions again, unless Superman
al of the^f’^t^'^^ pns^ition! Bobby Robinson, ace southpaw for
ibute its ^^ountain Men, will be back on the mound. Larry Painter 
hg of V t 1^ Lack to cover the outfield. Doug Long will be around 
the intprn f- ^tty in the infield, and Paul Shaw is a returning backstop. 

Viet Nam ^ b”t ^ possibility that Freddie Bibb will be able to play in 
and it ^ ^pnference games. Bibb was the number one catcher for the 
rom peopTe”^^f tl year. Glenn Breland will be able to pitch in non
es of VietLmes'^'^"^

rounC Qodshall Leads Lions
scions nf Godshall finished his first season with the Mars Hill

public o ^ with a 23.4 average. Godshall hit 132 field goals and 
societv ” tosses, compiling a season total of 375 points. Captain
tve never h d^ Robinson was second to Godshall with 306 points and an 
jf of 19.1. David White ended the regular season of play

Tjroo „ ^cn, 1 J0Q ^ 2Q0 average. Emerson Glenn finished strong to

line ^ f fi ,n H ft be pH 1-’ r Lions had a regular season record of 6-10 and a conference 
efore i^^c the road Mars Hill could win only one game,
n a u "were losing six. Playing in McConnell gym, the Lions

That four. In 16 games the Mountain Men tallied
1 to have Points for an average of 76.2 as compared to the 1287 scored 
was clear fror^^^ opponents, who had an average of 80.4.

'mens in the Robinson and Bobby Watson will be the only men the
ion was ^ graduation. Returning from the starting line-up
f until ][^a n David White, Bill Martin, Wayne Godshall, Emerson 
ised to be^ Ul^’ Murphy. Sammy Reese, Cecil Greene, and Charley

Hanoi ^ back after serving as subs this year. All the Lions
f the ^ center who could rake the backboards
pon it rebounds, although Glenn, White, and Godshall did good
to the view

vierN'^ ' Inlramural 'News
P r ^^T'trns and Town continue to dominate the intramural league

nr, ° ytechnic , g^ch holding a 5-0 record. Town stopped Treat 50-39, while 
uown as the P - ^

Asheville-Biitmore 
Humiliates Lions

Playing in Hall Fletcher gym, 
Mars Hill lost their final sched
uled game of the season to the 
once victorious team from Ashe
ville-Biitmore. A-B seemed to hit 
every shot they threw up while 
the Lions could not find the hoop. 
Shooting with almost no accuracy 
at all, the Lions hit on 17 field 
goals while making 24 out of 36 
charity tosses.

Leading the Lions were Wayne 
Godshall with 18 and Emerson 
Glenn with 17. Rinehart of A-B 
hit on 21 points, most of them 
coming on long set shots, to take 
the scoring honors for Asheville- 
Biitmore.

FG FT PF TP
10 1-11 21
6 4- 7 4 16
8 3- 5 2 19
11-24 3
3 8-12 3 14
22-35 6

By WAYNE STANCIL
In Spruce Pine tonight is the final game of the season for basketball 

fans of Mars Hill College.. At the present time the results of the first 
games of the playoffs are not available for publication.

North Greenville and Spartanburg are seeded as tourney favorites, 
but the rest of the teams aren’t going to play dead. Mars Hill holds 
wins over two of the top three teams in the conference—Spartanburg
and Brevard. ___________ ...^======^==========

The Lions have had a rugged 
season coming out on top in five 
of the twelve games they have 
played. Two of the members of 
the team gained honorable men
tion for the All-State cage team. Mary Alice Patton, Barbara
Chosen for this honor were guard Rhymer, and Lucia Holder have 
^hby Robinson and forward ^i:^;n.hre.ifAstd:.i: 'fo^ 

'^r'hf "of the scheduled the year 1955-1956. . These girls 

games of conference play North
Greenville was in the lead slot, character, sportsmanship, school- 
with Brevard and Spartanburg campus actmties, and heir
tied for second. Lee’s-McRae, interest in sports. Congratulations
Mars Hill, Gardner-Webb, and “ p
Asheville-Biitmore then follow in C

A-B
Rinehart, f 
Hutchins, f 
Dalton, c 
Mayhew, g 
Morgan, g 
Norman, g

Mars Hill 
Robinson, f 
Godshall, f 
Glenn, c 
Reese, c 
White, g 
Watson, g 
Murphy, g 
Martin, g

30
FG

3
6
5
0
1
1
1
0

19-30 19 79
FT PF TP

that order. Asheville-Biitmore 
has won but two games through 
the entire season and there is the 
possibility that these two games 
may be forfeited. The team is 
guilty of the infraction of a con
ference rule and the question is 
to be voted on by members of 
the conference before anything is 
decided.

0- 3 
6-10 
7-10 
0- 0
3- 4 
2- 2
4- 5 
2- 2

1
3 
5 
1
4 
2 
1 
0

6
18
17
0
5 
4
6 
2

17 24-36 17 58

FINAL STATISTICS
Player FG FT TP Avg.
Godshall 132 111 375 23.4
Robinson 129 48 306 19.1
White 61 47 169 10.6
Glenn 58 36 149 9.9
Watson 17 15 49 4.5
Murphy 11 23 45 5.6
Martin 4 8 16 1.9
Greene 0 1 1 1.9
Reese 0 0 0 0.0
Webb 0 0 0 0.0

Mars Hill Wins One During 
Final Week Of Season Play

Bobby Robinson and Ellis Murphy led the Lions of Alars Hill 
in a second half comeback that fell two points short at Brevard, as 
the Brevard five scored a 96-94 conference win over the visiting 

insritmfnn^ defeated Landers 48-44. Phi stands in third place with a quintet. Robinson tallied 15 digts and Murphy scored 14 in the Lions’

ived and record. Interest in the intramural program has been growing fantastic second half.
idea of no season. By the time the tournament comes up there The host team led at intermission time by ten points, 48-38. Baker
cientific knowf^^-^^ enough interested in the games to fill the gym during and Smith were the top men for Brevard with 25 and 22 respectively. 

>e tilts.
succeeded aftei_________________________
•ies in rallyinf

lenSnyrims, TowD FlVCS
F. Ninety per 
n are rice-fan 
ty per cent or 
d from rice. jFwelve games have been 
output is exceiy^*^ *^Le past two weeks and 

eral teams have proved their 
foot to trans^*^S^L or weakness. In the 
sleepy French’*- ^^^k of play Sams downed 
on and morC'^^°^^’ Brown took Landers, 
' of Bao Dai * ^®**- ®’^*^ *^® Treat, Myers 
university Humphery, Town ran

m. the Preachers, and Broth-
=^ood upset unbeaten Phi.

Preachers (21

Treat (34) 
Poovey, f 
Banks, f 
Butler, c 
Wilder, g 
Tribble, g 

Subs: Treat 
- Case 2.

Town (50)
8 Davis, f 7
0 Hawkins, f 11
7 Coley, c 11

11 Vance, g 11
8 Ponder, g 8

■ Harmon. Town

0 Poteat, f 
5 Cox, f 
8 Harley, c 
2 Tobias, g 

11 Smith, g

the narrator* Phi (33) 
s were Sue P'arrow, f 

Phelps, Saibllins, f 
Jane Nortboper, c 

ancil, g 
1 meet at 6arris, g
ud every Thi Subs: Phi - Painter 2, Pashles

in attendaJ' Caudill, McCorvy, Burrows 
c good and ^ Preachers - Ferrell, Britt, 
n minutes ttogers, Taylor, 
u join us h
e in the blessfotLerhood 47Humphery (33) 
■eceiving. Tplland f 23 Martin, f 0

Myers (44) 
Pitts, f 
Conrad, f 
Harris, c 
Clegg, g 
Scott, g

Brown (29)
4 Farmer, f 0
6 Black, f 6

21 Gunner, c 7
2 Whally, g 8
4 Tyner, g 8

Subs: Myers - Newsome, High Glenn, c 
7. Brown - Torrence.

Eu (39)
Sessoms, f 
Phillips, f 
Galemore, c 
Cash, g 
Holland, g

Subs: Eu - Hinds.
- Helton 2.

Melrose (32)
11 Strickland, f 10

8 Clarke, f 5
9 Dillingham,c 6 
4 Gibson, g 5 
7 Gaddy, g 4

Melrose

Robinson was; high man on the
totem pole with 24 points.

BREVARD (96)
FG FT TP

Guy, f 6 5-6 17
Smith, f 10 2-7 22
Wingo, f 3 0-0 6
Haas, f 0 2-4 2
Baker, c 11 3-4 25
Link, g 6 6-10 18
Ingle, g 3 0-0 6

Totals 39 18-31 96
MARS HILL (94)

FG FT TP
Robinson, f 10 4-6 24
Godshall, f 7 5-9 19
Glenn, c 5 1-2 11
White, g 6 4-7 16
Watson, g 4 0-2 8
Murphy, g 3 8-13 14
Martin, g 0 2-2 2

Totals 35 24-41 94

W^ayne Godshall hit 18 points in 
the second half to spark the Mars 
Hill thinclads in their 56-point
performance during the final _______ , ______ .....
fvventy minutes of the tilt. Cap- 3 \ points while Bobby Rob
tain Bobby Robinson tickled the {oson, the other half of Mars 
nets for 20 points. ___ Hill’s dynamite duo, dumped 28

The M-Blem Club enjoyed a 
delicious spaghetti supper Feb
ruary 9, in their new W.A.A. 
room. The supper was prepared 
by the C-I members of the club. 
After eating, games were played. 
Paddy Wall was in charge of pre
paring the supper.

All the girls have been com
menting on the new room that has 
been fixed for the girls’ physical 
education classes downstairs in the 
gym. The girls are so proud of 
it that three girls, Janet Lewis, 
Betty Moody, and Betty Anne 
Lynch, have volunteered to make 
curtains for the room to give it 
a little warmer atmosphere.

Spring hasn’t “sprung,” but the 
spring cleaning has begun! That 
is the motto for the girls in the 
M-Blem Club and W.A.A. They 
like their new W.A.A. room so 
well they are working hard try
ing to fix it up and make the 
room look its best. The next 
plans are to fix the floors of the 
room.

invaders. The contest was tied 
nine times with six of these com
ing in the second period. The 
Mars Hill quintet moved out 
front with ten minutes left in the 
game. They continued on the long 
end of the score until the clock 
showed six''minutes left. Heaton 
hit a couple of field goals to put 
the L-M squad on top for good.

Wayne Godshall, the Lions 
forward, burned the cordsace

MARS HILL (98)

Robinson, f 
Godshall, f 
Watson, f 
Green, f 
Glenn, c 
Reese, c 
White, g 
Murphy, g 
Martin, g

Totals

FG
10
10
0
0

12
0
2
4
0

38
FG

FT
0-2
7-11
2-2
1-3
6-10
0-0
0-3
6-8
0-0

22-39
FT

TP
20
27

2
1

30
0
4

14
0

98
TP

digits through the hoops.
LEES-McRAE (90) 

FG FT 
Lambert, f 10 1-3
McGuire, f 7 3-8
Heaton, f 8 2-3
Good wing, c 5 1-1
Meade, c 0 3-5
Phipps, g 2 4-5
Rose, g 6 0-2

Totals 38 14-27
MARS HILL (84)

— GARDNER-WEBB (81)

meets f
through Fri^^^*"’ ^

This is a w^'^eeves, g 
n the day. S
a few min«* 

he few servi^ bubs: Brotherhood - Han-
veen now 3fock, Odom 6, Stokes. Hum
time is. shod^^^ry ■ Holder 6, Elliot, Tanner, 

ink.

2 Fonville, f 2
9 Blackwell, c 4
h Myers, g 15
2 Revels, g 6

Sams (48) 
Schuler, f 
Williams, f 
Ammons, c 
Cogdill, g 
Greene, g

Landers (43)
11 Stilwell, £ 4
8 Shaw, £ 10

10 Earp, c 13 
5 Douglas, g 12 
2 Southern, g 2

Lions Miss Century Mark 
Mars Hill narrowly missed 

hitting the century mark at Mc
Connell Gym as they romped to 
a decisive 98-81 victory over the 
Gardner-Webb five. Emerson 
Glenn hit 30 points to lead the 
Mountain Men to their fifth con
ference win of the season. Glenn 
hit 13 in the first half and 17

Subs: Sams - Massie 8, Hock- in the last period. The Lions hit
ing, Bullard 4, Griffin. Lan- their hot streak with about eight 
ders - Ramsey 1, Bibb, Painter. minutes left in the first half.

FG FT TP
Poole, f 3 0-2 6
Isaacs, f 10 5-7 25
Stone, c 1 0-1 2
Beane, c 5 2-2 12
Greer, g 4 2-4 10
Frizzell, g 5 5-13 15
Parks, g 3 5-6 11

Totals 31 19-35 81
L-M Spoils Final Home Stand 

Lees-McRae jumped off to a 
fast start, but before the first 
half horn sounded, the Lions had 
moved within two points of the

Robinson, f 
Godshall, f 
Glenn, c 
White, g 
Murphy, g 
Watson, g

Totals

FG
12
12

5
3
2
1

FT
4-5
7-11
1- 4 
0-1
2- 5 
0-1

35 14-27

TP
21
17
18
11
3
8

12

90

TP
28
31
11
6
6
2

84

Mars Hill Soda 
Shop and Cafe

All The Boys Come To 
Us Why Not You?


