nd this is the C next year, it wi ntage of all the

in the cafeteria Your Heart." which centered

s of Viet Na

pon its transfi under the boards. to the Vietn

lo university cientific know e tilts. succeeded aftel ies in rallying y. Ninety per

ty per cent of d from rice. I welve games have been

the narrator Phi (33) s were Sue Parrow, f Phelps, Samllins, f Jane Northoper, c n meet at barris, g nd every Thi Subs: Phi - Painter 2, Pashles

in attendal Caudill, McCorvy, Burrows e good and v n minutes tlogers, Taylor. u join us

e in the blessrotherhood 47Humphery (33) eceiving. Tholland f 23 Martin, f meets evereh, f 2 Fonville, f 2 through Frikust, c 9 Blackwell, c 4 This is a wkeeves, g 5 Myers, g n the day. Libently, g 2 Revels, g

ancil, g

a few minu he few servi Subs: Brotherhood - Hanween now wock, Odom 6, Stokes. Hum- ing, Bullard 4, Griffin. Lantime is shorphery - Holder 6, Elliot, Tanner. ders - Ramsey 1, Bibb, Painter.

Sports Chatter

By HUGH WILDER

Spring Brings Baseball

ke three!" and "Kill the umpire!" will be heard in the near on every sandlot, major league, and college baseball dia-Tots Fron "Old Man Winter" will blow himself out and "Lady will usher in a magnificent array of colors plus the "whack" **Exchang** puisville Slugger against the horsehide of a baseball.

a poor football season and a mediocre basketball campaign us, Mars Hill will welcome the first sights of spring with wspapers the Hi us, Mars Hill will welcome the first sights of spring with wspapers the Hi us, Mars Hill will welcome the first sights of spring will make all over the strain ticipation. During the baseball season in '55, the Lions is now receiving a line of the season who led the team last year with a '429 average, will first English the at shortstop. Flashy fielding Gary DeBruhl will probably be published to the initial scale for the Lions again, unless Superman be published lown the initial sack for the Lions again, unless Superman al of the first is ountain Men, will be back on the mound. Larry Painter ing of Viet Nate back to cover the outfield. Doug Long will be around the international to play in the infield, and Paul Shaw is a returning backstop. Viet Nam bet is a possibility that Freddie Bibb will be able to play in rom people of the ence games. Bibb was the number one catcher for the sof Vietnames of Vietnames. Viet Nam bet is a possibility that Freddic Discourse one catcher for the

Godshall Leads Lions

young journalis yne Godshall finished his first season with the Mars Hill scious of the rolet with a 23.4 average. Godshall hit 132 field goals and public opinion harity tosses, compiling a season total of 375 points. Captain we never heard ge of 19.1. David White ended the regular season of play of Viet Nam, it 169 and a 10.6 average. Emerson Glenn finished strong to was no such 149 digits and a 9.9 average.

e Lions had a regular season record of 6-10 and a conference t be educationaling of 5-7. On the road Mars Hill could win only one game, efore it can es they were losing six. Playing in McConnell gym, the Lions n a university five and lost four. In 16 games the Mountain Men tallied That Viet Na points for an average of 76.2 as compared to the 1287 scored to have uniteir opponents, who had an average of 80.4.

was clear frobby Robinson and Bobby Watson will be the only men the mens in the cost will lose by graduation. Returning from the starting line-up ion was not off be David White, Bill Martin, Wayne Godshall, Emerson until May 11, in, and Ellis Murphy. Sammy Reese, Cecil Greene, and Charley ised to be calleb will be back after serving as subs this year. All the Lions Hanoi assume ed this year was a tall center who could rake the backboards the University rebounds, although Glenn, White, and Godshall did good

Intramural News

in Viet Nam. ims and Town continue to dominate the intramural league r Polytechnic each holding a 5-0 record. Town stopped Treat 50-39, while nown as the Pis defeated Landers 48-44. Phi stands in third place with a institution of record. Interest in the intramural program has been growing ived and readily all season. By the time the tournament comes up there idea of popula uld be enough interested in the games to fill the gym during

Treat (34)

Poovey, f

Banks, f

Butler, c

Wilder, g

Town (50)

0 Hawkins, f 11

8 Ponder, g 8

Brown (29)

4 Farmer, f

21 Gunner, c

2 Whally, g

4 Tyner, g

Subs: Myers - Newsome, High

6 Black, f

11

11

8 Davis, f

7 Coley, c

11 Vance, g

of public opin ms, Town Fives n are rice-fammain Undeteated

Tribble, g Subs: Treat - Harmon. Town output is excelved in the past two weeks and eral teams have proved their - Case 2. foot to transength or weakness. In the sleepy Frenchit week of play Sams downed Myers (44) on and more lrose, Brown took Landers, Pitts, f e of Bao Dai, lost out to Treat, Myers university ceged Humphery, Town ran Conrad, f Harris, c er the Preachers, and Broth-Clegg, g nood upset unbeaten Phi. Scott, g

Preachers (21

15

0 Poteat, f

8 Harley, c

2 Tobias, g

11 Smith, g

5 Cox, f

7. Brown - Torrence. Eu (39) Melrose (32) Sessoms, f 11 Strickland, f 10 Phillips, f 8 Clarke, f Galemore, c 9 Dillingham,c 6 4 Gibson, g Cash, g Preachers - Ferrell, Britt, 7 Gaddy, g Holland, g Subs: Eu - Hinds. Melrose

> - Helton 2. Sams (48) Landers (43) 11 Stilwell, f Schuler, f 8 Shaw, f Williams, f 10 10 Earp, c 13 Ammons, c 5 Douglas, g 12 Cogdill, g 2 Southern, g 2 Greene, g

Subs: Sams - Massie 8, Hock-

Tournament Ends With Finals At Spruce Pines

Asheville-Biltmore Humiliates Lions

Playing in Hall Fletcher gym, Mars Hill lost their final scheduled game of the season to the once victorious team from Asheville-Biltmore. A-B seemed to hit every shot they threw up while the Lions could not find the hoop. Shooting with almost no accuracy at all, the Lions hit on 17 field goals while making 24 out of 36 charity tosses.

Leading the Lions were Wayne Godshall with 18 and Emerson Glenn with 17. Rinehart of A-B hit on 21 points, most of them coming on long set shots, to take the scoring honors for Asheville-Biltmore.

A-B	FG	FT	PF	TH
Rinehart, f	10	1-1	1	2
Hutchins, f	6	4- 7	4	16
Dalton, c	8	3- 5	2	19
Mayhew, g	1	1- 2	4	
Morgan, g	3	8-12	3	14
Norman, g	2	2- 3	5	
The state of	30	19-30	19	7

	00	1 / 50	1/	
Mars Hill	FG	FT	PF	TF
Robinson, f	3	0-3	1	6
Godshall, f	6	6-10	3	18
Glenn, c	5	7-10	5	17
Reese, c	0	0-0	1	(
White, g	1	3- 4	4	
Watson, g	1	2- 2	2	4
Murphy, g	1	4- 5	1	(
Martin, g	0	2- 2	0	2
2011 2015	17	24-36	17	5

By WAYNE STANCIL

In Spruce Pine tonight is the final game of the season for basketball fans of Mars Hill College. At the present time the results of the first games of the playoffs are not available for publication.

North Greenville and Spartanburg are seeded as tourney favorites, but the rest of the teams aren't going to play dead. Mars Hill holds wins over two of the top three teams in the conference-Spartanburg and Brevard.

The Lions have had a rugged season coming out on top in five of the twelve games they have played. Two of the members of the team gained honorable mention for the All-State cage team. Chosen for this honor were guard Bobby Robinson and forward Wayne Godshall.

At the end of the scheduled games of conference play North Greenville was in the lead slot, with Brevard and Spartanburg tied for second. Lee's-McRae, Mars Hill, Gardner-Webb, and Asheville-Biltmore then follow in that order. Asheville-Biltmore has won but two games through the entire season and there is the possibility that these two games may be forfeited. The team is guilty of the infraction of a conference rule and the question is to be voted on by members of the conference before anything is

	-			
FINAL STATISTICS				
FG	FT	TP	Avg.	
132	111	375	23.4	
129	48	306	19.1	
61	47	169	10.6	
58	36	149	9.9	
17	15	49	4.5	
11	23	45	5.6	
4	8	16	1.9	
0.	1	1	1.9	
0	0	0	0.0	
0	0	0	0.0	
	FG 132 129 61 58 17 11 4 0	FG FT 132 111 129 48 61 47 58 36 17 15 11 23 4 8 0 1 0 0	FG FT TP 132 111 375 129 48 306 61 47 169 58 36 149 17 15 49 11 23 45 4 8 16 0 1 1 0 0 0	

Gal - Events

Mary Alice Patton, Barbara Rhymer, and Lucia Holder have been chosen as standouts in the Women's Athletic Association for the year 1955-1956. These girls were chosen on their merits of character, sportsmanship, schoolwork, campus activities, and their interest in sports. Congratulations to these three girls!

The M-Blem Club enjoyed a delicious spaghetti supper February 9, in their new W.A.A. room. The supper was prepared by the C-I members of the club. After eating, games were played. Paddy Wall was in charge of preparing the supper.

All the girls have been commenting on the new room that has been fixed for the girls' physical education classes downstairs in the gym. The girls are so proud of it that three girls, Janet Lewis, Betty Moody, and Betty Anne Lynch, have volunteered to make curtains for the room to give it a little warmer atmosphere.

Spring hasn't "sprung," but the spring cleaning has begun! That is the motto for the girls in the M-Blem Club and W.A.A. They like their new W.A.A. room so well they are working hard trying to fix it up and make the room look its best. The next plans are to fix the floors of the

invaders. The contest was tied nine times with six of these coming in the second period. The Mars Hill quintet moved out front with ten minutes left in the game. They continued on the long end of the score until the clock showed six minutes left. Heaton hit a couple of field goals to put the L-M squad on top for good.

Wayne Godshall, the Lions ace forward, burned the cords with 31 points while Bobby Robinson, the other half of Mars Hill's dynamite duo, dumped 28 digits through the hoops.

LEES-	McR.	AE (90)	
	FG	FT	TP
Lambert, f	10	1-3	21
McGuire, f	7	3-8	17
Heaton, f	8	2-3	18
Goodwing, c	5	1-1	11
Meade, c	0	3-5	3
Phipps, g	2	4-5	8
Rose, g	6	0-2	12
, 6			
Totals	38	14-27	90
		LL (84)	
2122 221	FG	` /	TP
Robinson, f	12		28
Godshall, f	12	7-11	31
Glenn, c	5	1-4	11
White, g	3	0-1	6
Murphy, g	2	2-5	6
Watson, g	1	0-1	2
watson, g	1	0-1	4
Totala	35	14.27	0.4
Totals	33	14-27	84

Mars Hill Soda Shop and Cafe All The Boys Come To Us ___ Why Not You?

Mars Hill Wins One During Final Week Of Season Play

Bobby Robinson and Ellis Murphy led the Lions of Mars Hill in a second half comeback that fell two points short at Brevard, as the Brevard five scored a 96-94 conference win over the visiting quintet. Robinson tallied 15 digts and Murphy scored 14 in the Lions' fantastic second half.

The host team led at intermission time by ten points, 48-38. Baker and Smith were the top men for Brevard with 25 and 22 respectively.

Robinson was high man on the totem pole with 24 points.

BREVARD (96)

	FG	FT	TP
Guy, f	6	5-6	17
Smith, f	10	2-7	22
Wingo, f	3	0-0	6
Haas, f	0	2-4	2
Baker, c	11	3-4	25
Link, g	6	6-10	18
Ingle, g	3	0-0	6
		-	
Totals	39	18-31	96
MARS	SHII	LL (94)	
	FG	FT	TP
Robinson, f	10	4-6	24
Godshall, f	7	5-9	19
Glenn, c	5	1-2	11
White, g	6	4-7	16
Watson, g	4	0-2	8
Murphy, g	3	8-13	14
Martin, g	0	2-2	2
in the second			_
Totals	35	24-41	94

Lions Miss Century Mark

Mars Hill narrowly missed hitting the century mark at Mc-Connell Gym as they romped to a decisive 98-81 victory over the Gardner-Webb five. Emerson Glenn hit 30 points to lead the Mountain Men to their fifth conference win of the season. Glenn hit 13 in the first half and 17 in the last period. The Lions hit their hot streak with about eight minutes left in the first half.

Wayne Godshall hit 18 points in the second half to spark the Mars Hill thinclads in their 56-point performance during the final twenty minutes of the tilt. Captain Bobby Robinson tickled the nets for 20 points. MARS HILL (98)

FG

TP

FT

	-	0.0	20
Robinson, f	10	0-2	20
Godshall, f	10	7-11	27
Watson, f	0	2-2	2
Green, f	0	1-3	1
Glenn, c	12	6-10	30
	0	0-0	0
Reese, c	2	0-3	4
White, g			
Murphy, g	4	6-8	14
Martin, g	0	0-0	0
Totals	38	22-39	98
	FG	FT	TP
GARDN		TEBB (81))
	FG	FT	TP
Poole, f	3	0-2	6
Isaacs, f	10	5-7	25
Stone, c	1	0-1	2
Beane, c	5	2-2	12
	4	2-4	10
Greer, g	5		
Frizzell, g		5-13	15
Parks, g	3	5-6	11
0 -0 -0 0			_
Totals	31	19-35	81
T 71 C	Ti.	1 II C	J

L-M Spoils Final Home Stand Lees-McRae jumped off to a fast start, but before the first half horn sounded, the Lions had moved within two points of the